TSX-V: PMV ASX: PVM FSE: PN3N.F

Web: www.pmigoldcorp.com Email: info@pmigolcorp.com

14 November 2012

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited Level 6, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 708A(5)(e) OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT

On 14 November 2012, PMI Gold Corporation (**Company**) completed the issue by way of placement of 136,907,500 common shares of the Company at a price of C\$0.84 (**Shares**). The placement was previously announced on 10 October 2012.

The Company gives notice pursuant to section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (Corporations Act) that:

- 1. the Company issued the Shares without disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act; and
- 2. as at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- 3. as at the date of this notice, there is no information to be disclosed which is excluded information (as defined in section 708A(7) of the Corporations Act) that is reasonable for investors and their professional advisers to expect to find in a disclosure document.

PMI Gold Corporation

If Holen

Ian Hobson

Company Secretary - Australia